Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Austin R. Braganza	08/15/2007
Christopher L. Peterson	07/30/2007
Anthony W. Gilbert	08/15/2007
Patrick J. Radle	08/15/2007
Daryl C. Brockman	08/15/2007
Micah L. Maraia	07/30/2007
David L. Wiesemann	08/15/2007
Michael David Onachilla	09/26/2007
Integrated Design Solutions, LLC	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actuant Corporation
Street Address:	13000 W. Silver Spring Drive
City:	Butler
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29282457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5405
Email: jcook@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Jack M. Cook

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2040

PATENT REEL: 019905 FRAME: 0314

500366673

292

CH \$40

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WI	SCONSIN 53202-4497
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380201.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M. Cook
Total Attachments: 5 source=GBAssignment45#page1.tif source=GBAssignment45#page2.tif source=GBAssignment45#page3.tif source=GBAssignment45#page4.tif source=GBAssignment45#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019905 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Austin R. Braganza of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Christopher L. Peterson of Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin, Anthony W. Gilbert of Waukesha, Wisconsin, Patrick J. Radle of Mequon, Wisconsin, Daryl C. Brockman of Shorewood, Wisconsin, Micah L. Maraia of Menomonie, Wisconsin, David L. Wiesemann of Pewaukee, Wisconsin, and, Michael David Onachilla of Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin of have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLIERS HAMMER HEAD, and

WHEREAS, ACTUANT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Butler, Wisconsin, (hereinafter called Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all applications including regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date indicated below our signatures. Austin R. Braganza

WITNESSES

Date: August 15th 2007

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS.

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Before me on this 15 day of Quant, 2007, came Austin R. Braganza to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deeth

(SEAL)

QBMKE\3802

Karen S. Baumaout

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: 9/6/09

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019905 FRAME: 0316

WITNESSES! Benganger	Christopher L. Peterson Date: 7-30-07
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. COUNTY OF Wispellia)	
Before me on this day of day of known to be the person named in the foregoing A his free act and deed. (SEAL) STACY R. OLSON	2007, came Christopher L. Peterson to me ssignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 4/3/11
WIPNESSES.	Anthony W. Gilbert
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Date: 8/15/07.
) ss. COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) Before me on this/5_ day of	, 2007, came Anthony W. Gilbert to me ssignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Karens. Baugart Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
KAREN S. BAUMGART	My Commission: 9/609

WITNESSES:	Patrick J. Radle (SEAL)
They torredocen	Date: 8/15/07
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
Before me on this /5 day of Quage be the person named in the foregoing Assignment act and deed. (SEAL) KAREN S. BAUMGART	, 2007, came Patrick J. Radle to me known to and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free **Laurent S. Baueat** Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 9/6/09
WITNESSES:	Daryl C. Brockman
STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	Date: 15-Aug - 2007
Before me on this 15 day of Que	2007, came Daryl C. Brockman to me signment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Kau S Baugart Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
KAREN S. BAUMGART	My Commission: 9/6/09

WITNESSES	Micah L. Maraia (SEAL)
acy 11 mount	Date: 7.30.07
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF Chippewa) ss.	
Before me on this day of day of to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment	, 2007, came Micah L. Maraia to me known nent and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her
free act and deed	
(SEAL)	Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission: 4/3/11
A WA	Notary Public State of Wisconsin
STACY R. * OLSON	My Commission: 4/3/11
0100	***************************************
NON PURIL	
A STATE OF S	
WITNESSES:	Des 1.Me (SEAL)
	David L. Wiesemann
200	
	Date: <u>b//5/07</u>
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	,
) ss. COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
,	2007 come David I Wissemann to ma
known to be the person named in the foregoing As his free act and deed.	signment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Kare S Barmant
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
TARY PUBLIC	My Commission: 9/6/09
KAREN S.	
BAUMGART /	
The second second	
OF WISON,	

WITNESSES: STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Michael David Onachilla Date: 9/26/07
) ss. COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
Before me on this day of how which the foregoing Assignments free act and deed. (SEAL)	, 2007, came Michael David Onachilla to me nent and acknowledged the execution thereof to be any Public, State of Wisconsin Commission:
Integrated Design Solutions, LLC ("Consultate place of business at 2100 Olson Drive, Suite 100, Chi Maraia and Christopher L. Peterson, hereinbefore restent necessary to effect this Assignment joins in it.	
	INTEGRATED DESIGN SOLUTIONS, LLC
Date: +/30/07	Name: Scott Oson Title: President
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Name: Scott Oson
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Chipping)	Name: Scatt Asov Title: President , 2007, personally appeared the above-identified to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within this instrument and acknowledged to me
STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS COUNTY OF Chippingal Before me on this 20 day of July representative of Consultant who was personally known evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to	Name: Scatt Asov Title: President , 2007, personally appeared the above-identified to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within this instrument and acknowledged to me

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019905 FRAME: 0320